## South Dakota Association of Healthcare Organizations RURAL HEALTH LEADERS CONFERENCE

# **VENDOR OPPORTUNITIES**

### JUNE 25-26 FORT PIERRE , SD

The Rural Health Leaders Conference is an exclusive 2-day event that offers a unique opportunity for exhibitors to engage with rural health decision-makers in a more intimate setting. This event provides exhibitors and sponsors a chance to network and learn alongside healthcare professionals. The exhibitor social will take place on Tuesday, June 25. Due to the event's intimate nature, only eight exhibitors/ sponsors will be selected.

#### EXHIBIT BOOTH \$750

- Cocktail table to display materials throughout the entire conference
- Pre and post-attendee list with emails and addresses
- 1 registration to SDAHO's Rural Health Leaders Conference

#### **REFRESHMENT \$1,500**

- Company logo displayed during conference break and promotional material
- Exhibit space
- Pre and post-attendee list with emails and addresses
- 2 registrations to SDAHO's Rural Health Leaders Conference
- Social media recognition (Facebook and LinkedIn)

#### LUNCH \$2,000

- Company logo displayed during registration and lunch
- Verbal recognition during conference
- Company logo placement during conference breaks, conference webpage, and other promotional material
- Exhibit space
- Pre and post-attendee list with emails and addresses
- 3 registrations to SDAHO's Rural Health Leaders Conference
- Social media recognition (Facebook and LinkedIn)

#### **EXCLUSIVE SOCIAL SPONSOR \$4,000**

- Company logo displayed during social
- Verbal recognition during social with the opportunity to share on company
- Company logo placement throughout the conference, conference webpage, and other promotional material
- Exhibit space
- 4 registrations to SDAHO's Rural Health Leaders Conference
- Pre and post-attendee list with emails and addresses
- Social media recognition (Facebook and LinkedIn)
- Feature spotlight article in SDAHO's Unified Voice newsletter prior to the event

#### **INTERESTED?**

Visit sdaho.org/sponsors to fill out an interest form | Contact kallee.rydland@sdaho.org